





HOWARD COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT
BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
WELL & SEPTIC PROGRAM
TEL: (410)313-1771  FAX: (410)313-2648

Information Form for the Installation of the Well Pumyp. Pitless Adapter, and Supply Piping

NOTE: The installer is responsible for requesting an inspection prior to 9 sm on the day of the desived
inspection. No work is to be covercd until approved by the Health Department. All installations must comply
with the National Standard Plumbing Code (NSPC, as amended locally) and COMAR 26.04.04 (MD Well

Construction Regulations). Submission of a complete form is required prior to Use and Occupaney approval.
€
Company Name: BO T4 'P/hmAv‘\( f /l‘t;.zl .:1 M'cleplmnc #: Z (/6 8 2 00 Cc
)

Address: /8y Eilofle (4
5“/1,(’211/1//_ sl 2178

P e T

(Must circle on Licensed Well Driller Licensed Well Pump Installer
License # and namie orindividual responsible for the field installation:
Name (Print): Dosne G /4. / YA.iCClle#__”_,_'_;-?_/_' 8?] o

*A licensed individual must perform the actual installation. Apprentices must be under the supervision of a
licensed journeyman or master plumber, punp installer or well driller.  Licenses may be subjected to field
verification. Unlicensed individuals may be rf.-portcd to the appropriate licensing agency.

Name of Property Owner: T Z» k. 26’5 /,. ¢ Telephone #: &ro- g e S
Subdivision: /&g I-ﬂ[[ k" Bier Ml Lot#:_ Q@ Well Tag #: HO 17 O3P
Site Address: 266/ AMehle ,{q :

. Hinjasd _md 20727
Submersible Pump ﬂp ta Pitless Adapter Well Cap and Electric Conduit
Make: o635 Make: MB oSharf ‘Two piece watertight cap: /€3
Madel #; ﬁ[f_,;gz;z/_qugz \Iodd# A -Buo §S Screened, vented well cap: ,Le’:'
Pump Capacity 7 GPM Depth: w_j__zﬂ_(% min)  Cap secured to casing: yf 3
Well Yield: /o GPM NSE/WSC approved: _#@5  Conduit min 18 B.G.__¢/€s_

Depth of well cnwumuul at time of pump installation: A?5T (teet) Conduit secured to well cap:_ j/(’f

1f pump capacily excee | yield, a low water cut off switch is required by NSPC 1990 Scetion 17.8.4
Torque arrestors¢Cable guardsdor other acceptable method used~ Must cirele one

Safety rope, if ustd; ed to brass rope adapter or other acceptable method inside of well casing X]b
Pining to house House Connection :

Type: Z’o by PVC sleeve to undisturbed soil at wall penctration: ’/”5

PSI: 2 (160 psi min) Length of steeve(s' minimum fiom foundation): ___./gmﬁ_

Depth ot supply line: #_«;}_ﬁ_ (36" min)  Sleeve sealed propcrlyzwﬂ_‘_{__}_

The water supply line is required to be at least ten feet from the septic tank, pump chamber, sewage piping,
distribution box, drainfields, and sewage veserve area. If this cannot be accomplished, contact this office for

approval p‘l‘w- é/ 4// /J/J 202 3

ngm(mc of company representative respousible for instatlation date’
For Health Department Use Only — Not to be completed by
-y

Date Insp. Requested: Bl _ Date Insp. Approved: Inspector: [/ ' £ C g
Inspection Data: Pitless adapter watertight & water supply line at least 36” below grade o/ !

Two piece cap installed and attached to casing securely N

Elec. conduit extends at feast 187 below grade/attached to cap property . 7

Satety rope not ontside of well cap/casing B

Correet well tag attached properly and casing & above finished grade
Water supply line sleeved adequately at house conuection
Adequate grout observed below pitless adapter



Page 1 of 1

Well Permit No. HO-17-0333
Location of Property: Allnutt Lane Highland, Md
Subdivision: _The Estates at River Hill

Date: November 17, 2018

FOGLE’S WELL DRILLING, LLC
P.O. Box 202
Woodbine, Md 21797
443-609-4195
FIELD DATA SHEET

HOWARD COUNTY WELL YIELD TEST

Well Driller: Fogles Andrew Houseman MSD224

Lot: 9

Owner: Trinity Homes

Depth of Well:_275’
Distance of measuring point (M.P.) above ground: 1’
Static water level (5.W.L.) below M.P.:___19’

High rate pumping -reservoir Drawdown

Time pump started: _10:30

Total time 15 mins__to reach pumping water level _38 ft. below M.P.

Pumping rate: _10

Recovery pump test data - observations to be recorded every 15 minutes

TIME (in 15 WATER LEVEL PUMPING RATE FLOW METER CALCULATED FLOW
minute intervals) | Below M.P. Time to fill 1 READING (gallons per
galion bucket (if used) minute)
10:30 29’ 6 Seconds 10 gpm
10:45 38’ 6 Seconds 10gpm
11:00 38’ 6 Seconds 10gpm
11:15 38’ 6 Seconds 10gpm
11:30 38’ 6 Seconds 10gpm
11:45 38’ 6 Seconds 10 gpm
12:00 38’ 6 Seconds 10 gpm
12:15 38’ 6 Seconds 10 gpm
12:30 38’ 6 Seconds 10gpm
12:45 38’ 6 Seconds 10gpm
1:00 38’ 6 Seconds 10gpm
1:15 38’ 6 Seconds 10 gpm
1:30 38’ 6 Seconds 10 gpm
1:45 38’ 6 Seconds 10gpm




Bureau of Environmental Health
, 8930 Stanford Blvd | Columbia, MD 21045
HOWARD COUN I Y 410.313.2640 - Voice/Relay
HEALTH DEPARTMENT 410.313.2648 - Fax

1.866.313.6300 - Toll Free

Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer

INTERIM CERTIFICATE OF POTABILITY
Expiration Date — August 28, 2024

February 28, 2024

Homeowner
13601 Noble Way
Highland, MD 21077

RE: Estates @ River Hill, Lot 9
13601 Noble Way
Building Permit: 8 19003294
Well Permit: HO-17-0333

Dear Homeowner:

This is to advise you that the septic system installation and water well construction for the above
referenced property have been inspected and approved. Final approval of the septic system was granted
on 2/28/2024. Final approval of the well line connection to the dwelling was granted on 4/19/2024. The
well construction was completed on 11/17/2018. Water samples were collected on 1/21/2024, 2/23/2024.

The water sample results indicate that the water samples submitted for testing were free of coliform and
fecal coliform bacteria at the time of sampling and are bacteriologically safe for drinking.

Gross Alpha and Beta samples were also collected on 11/16/2018. Results showed a Gross Alpha level of
3.2 + 1.7 pCi/L and Gross Beta level of 5.3 + 1.9 pCi/L. The Gross Alpha was below the maximum
contaminant level (MCL) of 15 pCi/L. and the Gross Beta was below the target level of 50pCi/L (roughly
equivalent to the annual dose rate of 4 millirems per year). At the time of testing and with respect to these
parameters, the well water is safe for all uses.

This certifies that the initial sampling requirements of COMAR 26.04.04 “Well Regulations" have been
met for the water supply system installed under well permit HO-17-0333. Although the submitted sample
results are in compliance with COMAR standards, the Health Department does not guarantee water
supplies.

This Interim Certificate of Potability will expire six months from the date of issuance. Submission of a
second bacteriological test indicating the water is free of coliform and fecal coliform bacteria is required
prior to the expiration date, after which time a Final Certificate of Potability will be issued. Failure to
submit an additional sample and obtain a Final Certificate of Potability will result in a Notice of
Violation and is punishable as a misdemeanor under the Annotated Code of Maryland, Environment
Article, 9-1311, subject to a fine of up to $500 or imprisonment not to exceed three months.

Website: www.hchealth.org  Facebook: www.facebook.com/hocohealth Twitter: @HoCoHealth




Bureau of Environmental Health
8930 Stanford Blvd | Columbia, MD 21045

HOWARD COU NTY 410.313.2640 - Voice/Relay
HEALTH DEPARTMENT 410.313.2648 - Fax

1.866.313.6300 - Toll Free

Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer

Please contact (410) 313-1773 to schedule a final water sample appointment or contact a certified water
quality laboratory to schedule a water sample. A list of laboratories certified by the state of Maryland may
be found at the following website: http://www.mde.state.md.us/assets/document/WSP-L abs-

2010aprl6.pdf

In closing, please refer to our “Homeowner Fact Sheet” for understanding your onsite sewage disposal
system. You will also find a link to Maryland Department of the Environments website which elaborates
in further detail operation and maintenance of your Septic System.

Approving Authority,

Ve

Kevin M Wolf, L.E.H.S., REHS/R.S., Supervisor
Groundwater Management Section

Well & Septic Program

cc: Howard County Dept. of Inspections, Licenses, and Permits
Community Hygiene Program
File

Website: www.hchealth.org Facebook: www.facebook.com/hocohealth Twitter: @HoCoHealth
















HOWARD COUNTY ctosisa-vae /ey
HEALTH DEPARTMENT 410.313.2648 - Fax

1.866.313.6300 - Toll Free

Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer

MEMORANDUM
TO: Allen Compton (MSD 009)
FROM: Sarah Collins, L.E.H.S. SEC
Howard County Health Department
Well and Septic Program
DATE: September 17, 2018
RE: Well permits for the Estates at River Hill

The following conditions apply to the well permits for the Estates at River Hill:

¢ A radium sample is required at the yield test for all lots.

e Sodium, chloride, and total dissolved solids samples are required at the yield test for Lots
1,2,3,4,10,and 11.

e Steel casing to 50’ or 10’ into competent bedrock, whichever is deeper, is required for
Lots 5, 7, and 8.

e Per the Groundwater Appropriations Permit from Maryland Department of the
Environment, any well less than 100’ from another well AND on a lot less than one acre
requires a simultaneous yield test. Lot 10 is the only lot less than one acre; any well less
than 100’ from Lot 10 requires a simultaneous yield test with the Lot 10 well.

Feel free to contact me at 410-313-6287 or SCollins@howardcountymd.gov with any

questions.

Cc: Vogel Engingeering, Rob Vogel (rvogel@vogeleng.com)
File

Website: www.hchealth.org Facebook: www.facebook.com/hocohealth Twitter: @ HoCoHealth







Bureau of Environmental Health

8930 Stanford Boulevard, Columbia, MD 21045 Main: 410-313-
2640 | Fax: 410-313-2648 TDD 410-313-2323 | Toll Free 1-866-
313-6300 www.hchealth.org

Facebook: www.facebook.com/hocohealth

. ea]th Depament Twitter: HowardCoHealthDep

Dr. Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer

TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES

When submitting a well permit application for a proposed well for new construction, please indicate
one of the following:

Well Site Location:

e ((“3« Lmu\riu bl 5P s - AW Lene

Subdivision/Property Name Lot# Road Name

N/ 'he well site has been staked by‘/R; oL W Veael EnGinesan 1 C

(professional land surveyor or company employmg profess1onal’1and survefors) J7
on (date) and does not require a site inspection.

0 The well driller, builder or property owner will call the Health Department to
schedule a time to meet in the field to verify the proposed well site location.

This sheet, along with two copies of an acceptable well site plan, must be attached to the green well
permit application.






Bureau of Environmental Health

8930 Stanford Blvd | Columbia, MD 21045
HOWARD COU N I Y 410.313.2640 - Voice/Relay
HEALTH DEPARTMENT 410.313.2648 - Fax

1.866.313.6300 - Toll Free

Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer
January 3, 2019

Tim Keane

Trinity Homes

3625 Park Avenue

Ellicott City, Maryland 21043

RE: Estates at River Hill Lot 9
Allnutt Lane
Well Tag: HO — 17 — 0333

Dear Mr. Keane:

A sample was collected during a yield test on November 16, 2018 and submitted to the Maryland
Department of Health Laboratories to assess the possible presence of Gross Alpha and Gross Beta in the
future well water supply. Gross Alpha and Gross Beta measure the total alpha and beta particle activity in
a water supply. These naturally occurring radioactive nuclides have been demonstrated to be present
in a certain type of geologic formation known as the Baltimore Gneiss which exists in your area of
development within the County.

Results from this screening revealed a Gross Alpha of 3.2 + 1.7 picocuries/liter (pCi/L), while the
Gross Beta level was 5.3 £ 1.9 pCi/L. The Gross Alpha result was below its maximum contaminant level
(MCL) of 15 pCi/L, while the Gross Beta level was below its targeted standard of 50 pCi/L (roughly
equivalent to the annual dose rate of 4 millirems/year).

At the time of testing and with respect to these parameters, the well water supply is within EPA
regulatory standards. Additional testing for these parameters will not be required to secure the future Use &
Occupancy. Please note that other standard testing parameters (bacteria, nitrate, turbidity and sand) will still be
needed to help secure Use & Occupancy.

A copy of the test results is enclosed for your information. Please call this office at 410-313-1773 if
you have any further questions.

Sincerely,

o\ /\ :
/w bﬂ fév\
Bert Nixon, Director
Bureau of Environmental Health

Enclosure
Ve Property file

Website: www.hchealth.org  Facebook: www.facebook.com/hocohealth Twitter: @HoCoHealth
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Howard County
Health Department

Bureau of Environmental Health

Attn: Bert Nixon, Director

8930 Stanford Boulevard, Columbia, MD 21045
Phone 410-313-2640 Fax 410-313-2648
www_hchealth.org

BILL Tim Keane

TO  Trinity Homes
3625 Park Avenue
Ellicott City, Maryland 21043

COMMENTS

Invoice

DATE: DECEMBER 12, 2018

DATES OF SERVICE: NOVEMBER 15 & 16, 2018

INVOICE #: 2018-005

Payment due upon receipt. Letter
and results will be released upon
receipt of payment.

DATE DESCRIPTION BALANCE AMOUNT
11/15/18 Gross Alpha/Beta testing performed for Lot 4 Estates at River
Hill
HO - 17 - 0328 545.00
11/16/18 Gross Alpha/Beta testing performed for Lot 9 Estates at River $45.00
Hitl ’
HO - 17 - 0333
AMOUNT DUE
$90.00
Please detach and return with payment.
REMITTANCE . o
Invoice # 2018-005 ﬂlﬂﬂw (7 L/ ? ®?
Site Information  Estates at River Hill Lots 4 & 9 13 / ,C?
Amount Due $90.00

Make Checks Payable to: Director of Finance Mail Payments to: Bureau of Env. Health

il





